

**Press Release** 

### **HERRENKNECHT**

# Herrenknecht strengthens its Deep Drilling Business

November 27, 2023

Schwanau, Germany

Herrenknecht AG has acquired a majority stake in H. Anger's Söhne Bohr- und Brunnenbaugesellschaft mbH with retroactive effect from January 1, 2023. This will further strengthen the Herrenknecht Group's existing portfolio of automated drilling rigs and equipment. Together, technologies "made in Germany" will advance the heat transition.

Two owner-run family companies are combining their expertise: Herrenknecht AG is acquiring two thirds of the shares in H. Anger's Söhne Bohr- und Brunnenbaugesellschaft mbH with retroactive effect from January 1, 2023. The Hessisch Lichtenau-based drilling contractor is well known for safely and successfully drilling several challenging geothermal wells. "An ideal addition to our product range in the field of automated drilling rigs," emphasizes Dr.-Ing. E.h. Martin Herrenknecht, CEO of Herrenknecht AG. "We will use the shared entrepreneurial and engineering DNA to drive forward the heat transition and simplify access to natural resources."

In Germany alone, 50 percent of heat generation should be climate-neutral by 2030. As a non-fossil energy source with its constant availability, geothermal energy is key to achieving this goal. According to the German government's plans, the expansion and use of this heat source is therefore to be prioritized in the coming years, which will result in a need for new drilling rigs, equipment and drilling services.

H. Anger's Söhne Bohr- und Brunnenbaugesellschaft mbH employs around 150 people. It specializes in drilling geothermal wells to depths of up to 7,000 metres. In addition to geothermal energy, projects are carried out for reservoir and subsurface investigations. The company's main range of services also includes well construction for drinking, mineral and thermal water.

Herrenknecht AG Schlehenweg 2 77963 Schwanau

Corporate Communications Tel. +49 7824 302-6065 pr@herrenknecht.de



## For further information: Please contact us.

#### Herrenknecht AG

Herrenknecht AG is the only company worldwide to deliver tunnel boring machines for all geologies and in all diameters – ranging from 0.10 to 19 meters. The product range comprises tailor-made machines for traffic, supply and disposal tunnels, technologies for pipeline installation as well as additional equipment and service packages. Herrenknecht also manufactures drilling equipment for vertical and inclined shafts as well as deep drilling rigs.

In 2022 the Herrenknecht Group achieved total output of 1,232 million euros. The independent family business employs about 5,000 people worldwide, including approximately 200 apprentices and trainees. With around 70 domestic and overseas subsidiaries and associated companies working in related fields, Herrenknecht provides comprehensive, fast and targeted services close to each project and contractor.

http://www.herrenknecht.com/en/references

### Your contact:

Anja Heckendorf
Head of Corporate Communications
Phone +49 (0) 7824 302-6065
Fax +49 (0) 7824 302-4730
pr@herrenknecht.de

Herrenknecht AG Schlehenweg 2 77963 Schwanau

Corporate Communications Tel. +49 7824 302-6065 pr@herrenknecht.de